



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

97 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 115 OF 2025

Prerana Rohit Wadmare

VERSUS

Rohit Devram Wadmare

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. P. M. Gaikwad

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : July 16, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned advocate appearing for applicant, stand over to 25.07.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...