

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 115 OF 2025

Prerana Rohit Wadmare

VERSUS

Rohit Devram Wadmare

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. R.M. Gaikwad h/f Mr. P. M. Gaikwad

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 25, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate appearing for applicant submits that he shall furnish a pursis incorporating complete address of respondent and notice be issued as per said address.
2. Considering the submissions, re-issue notice to respondent on afresh address as per pursis, returnable on 22.08.2025. Pursis containing fresh address to be filed within a period one week from today.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)