



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 115 OF 2025

Prerana Rohit Wadmare

.. Applicant

Versus

Rohit Devram Wadmare

.. Respondent

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Rushikesh Singar, Advocate h/f Mr. P. M. Nagargoje, Advocate
for Respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 14th OCTOBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the parties, stand over to 18.11.2025.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.