



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

33 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 115 OF 2025

Prerana Rohit Wadmare

VERSUS

Rohit Devram Wadmare

...

Mr. Lal Bahadur Yadav, P. M. Gaikwad, Advocates for Applicant

Mr. P. M. Nagargoje, Advocate for Respondent

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 19th January, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned appearing for the applicant and learned counsel for the non applicant jointly submit that there is possibility of settlement of matrimonial dispute between the parties, if the they are referred to trained mediator and they are agreed for referring the matter to trained mediator Advocate Shri G. G. Suryawanshi.
2. In view of above, both the parties shall appear before the learned Mediator on 29.01.2026.
3. Stand over to 09.02.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)