



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

54 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 115 OF 2025

PRERANA ROHIT WADMARE

VERSUS

ROHIT DEVRAM WADMARE

....

Mr. Lal Bahadur Yadav, Advocate for the Applicant

Mr. P. M. Nagargoje, Advocate for the Respondent

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 09, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the non-applicant seeks time to file reply.

2. Stand over to 24.03.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS